GENERAL AGREEMENT ON TARIFFS AND TRADE TARIFF NEGOTIATIONS 1960/61 LIST OF PRODUCTS

Products on which Norway intends to request concessions from:

AUSTRALIA

Tariff tem No.	province and an agreement	Products	Present rate	Rate of duty requested
ex 64		Hardened and hydrogenated fats, edible	4 d. per lb.	Id. per lb.
ex 310 (A)		Crab spears	55%	17,5%
334 G(1)(a)(71		Tissue and tissue cap paper n.e.i.	£ 21-0-0 per ton.	£ 19-0-0 per ton
334(F)(1)(2)(7	032)	Writing etc.: Tubsized with animal size)	£ 4-0-0/ £16-6-8 per ton.	£ 1-0-0/ £ 13-6-8 per tom
334(F)(1)(2)(7	035)	Banks etc.		
334(F)(1)(2)(7	041)	Fancy writing paper etc.		
334(F)(1)(2)(7	045)	Other writing and type-) writing		*
334(G)(l)(b)(7	L32)	Greaseproof, other - bleached	£ 14-0-0 per ton	£ 12-0-0 per ton
334(J) (7	021)	Drawing cartridge paper	£ 16-6-8 per ton	£ 11-6-8 por ton
334(Q) (7	L76)	Chipboard, lined	£ 4-0-0/ £14-0-0 per ton	£ 1-0-0/ £11-0-0 per ton:
334(Q) (7	L80)	Manilla board'	ber ron	her corr
334(Q) (7:	.82)	Carton board and box board n.e.i. lined		
334(Q) (7:	_89)	Machine-process coated }		
339 (B)		Fish hooks	12,5%	10% binding
392(G)(2)(a)	×	Viscose spun rayon yarm	7,5%	Binding
ex 449(A)(l)and 123 (A)	l	Cellulose wadding	7,5% + 10%	Preferential
ex 449(2)		Graphite	Free	Binding

GATT Tariff Negotiations 1960/61

Tariff concessions which Australia requests from Norway

Tariff item number	Description of products	Present rate of duty	Requested rate of duty
EX26.01.902	Rutile and Zircon ores	Free	Binding of free entry
EX53.01	Wool washed, scoured and carbonised	0.04 kroner per kilogram	Binding of free entry
EX26.01	Zinc ores	Free	Binding of free entry
10.03	Barley	Free	Binding of free entry

20th November 1961

War 1610

To the Executive Secretary, GATT,

Geneva.



Initiation of Negotiations Between Norway and Australia

The Delegations of Norway and Australia entered into negotiations on November 20th, 1961 by an exchange of offer lists.

For the Delegation

For the Delegation of Norway

For the Delegation of Australia